
CONGRATULATION TO  THE MTZ CLUB  FROM 
CUBA

FOR WINNING THE ZKC PRIZE IN THE MALE  COMPETITION.

RESULTS –MEN 

CLUB           NATION                  POINTS
1 MTZ CUBA 179
2  HAWTHORN AUSTRALIA 106  
3 BTC KIRIBATI   96
4 SCU CUBA   92
5 MARCUS NAURU   86
6 LTU CUBA      84
7 CHA CUBA   80
8 NORTH SPORT NEW ZEALAND   73  
 9 MANU SAMOA SAMOA   59
  9 PHOENIX AUSTRALIA   59
11 FINLAND REIPAS FINLAND     57
12 AZS-AWF Biała Podlaska POLAND   51
13 WLKS Siedlce Iganie Nowe POLAND   49
14 KS Budowlani Opole POLAND   48
14 WKS Legia Warszawa POLAND   48
16 BURWOOD AUSTRALIA   46
17 CLKS Mazovia Ciechanów POLAND  45
18 HAB CUBA     43
19 TUC KIRIBATI     42
20 CAV CUBA   41
20 LEVUKA FIJI   41
22 WKS Śląsk Wrocław POLAND   40
23 RKS Okęcie Warszawa POLAND   38
23 MKS Unia Hrubieszów POLAND   38
25 LKS Znicz Biłgoraj POLAND     36
25 Hobart AUSTRALIA   36
27 MAKS Tytan Oława POLAND   32
28 VACOAS MAURITIUS   29  
29 GILLIES NEW ZEALAND     28
29 COUGARS AUSTRALIA   28
29 BUDOWLANI OPOLE POLAND     28
29 IJV CUBA   28
29 KPC Górnik Polkowice POLND     28
34 LUKS Gryf Bujny POLAND   27
35 VCL CUBA   26
36 GRM CUBA      25
36 VARIETY VILLAGE CANADA   25
36 AKS Myślibórz POLAND   25
39 BUAVALLEY SOLOMON ISLANDS   24
40 SEYCHELLES SEYCHELLES               23
41 PRI CUBA               22
41 KOKOLAND AMERICAN SAMOA   22
43 MOS  OPOLE POLAND     21
43 MKS START GRUDZIADZ POLAND     21
45 LKS EKOPAK DOBRYSZYCE POLAND   20
45 PETESA AMERICAN SAMOA   20
45 UKS TALENT WROCLAW POLAND   20
45 MGLKS Krajna Sępólno Kraj  POLAND   20



49 CWSPC Zawisza Bydgoszcz   POLAND   19
49 MKS ATHLETA  Gdańsk POLAND   19
49 AZS-AWF Biała Podlaska POLAND   19
52 IRON CENTRE COOK ISLANDS                        18
52 HKS SZOPIENICE POLAND   18
54 KUKUM SOLOMON ISLANDS    17
54 SSP CUBA   17
56 UKS Rzemieślnik Malbork POLAND   16
56 Grand Port MAURITIUS   16
56 PYTHONS AUSTRALIA   16
56 USQ SPRINGFIELD AUSTRALIA     16
60 TUVALU TUVALU   15
61 MULKS TERESPOL POLAND   14
61 LAUNCESTON COLL. AUSTRALIA   14
61 GREGAJTYS IRENEUSZ POLAND               14
64 AKS Promień Police POLAND   13
64 HYUNDIAI FIJI   13
66 NORSEMEN CANADA   12
66 NAHA SOLOMON ISLANDS   12
66 MKS Atleta Gdańsk POLAND   12
66 KKS HEJANAL KETY POLAND   12
66 CHRISTCHURCH CITY NEW ZEALAND     12
66 MSS GRYF SANOK POLAND     12
72 CAIRNS NORTH AUSTRALIA   11
73 COCHRANE MALAYSIA 10
74 GOLD COAST AUSTRALIA     9
74 SEMI CANADA     9
74 TITANS AUSTRALIA    9
77 MOKA MAURUTIUS     8
77 GLKS ORZET KAROLEWO POLAND     8
77 PAINITU’UA TONGA                              8
80 SUNSHINE COAST AUSTRALIA     7
81 UKS Meyer Elbląg POLAND     6
81 LKS Pogórze Gorlice   POLAND     6
81 KS Viking Starachowice POLAND     6
84 CANTERBURY NEW ZEALAND     5
84 POLWIKA WIERZBNO POLAND     5
86 Promień Opalenica POLAND     4
87 ŁKS Łódź POLAND                 3
88 MAURITIUS MAURITIUS     2
88 LKS Sokół Więcbork POLAND     2
90 NORTH BRISBANE AUSTRALIA     1

144 clubs  entered with 90 clubs scoring points according to  IWF 
rules. 



CONGRATULATION TO  THE COUGARS  CLUB, FROM  

AUSTRALIA
FOR WINNING THE ZKC PRIZE IN THE FEMALE  COMPETITION.

RESULTS- WOMEN 
CLUB           NATION                  POINTS

1 COUGARS AUSTRALIA 167
2 FINESS NIGERIA 166
3  HAWTHORN AUSTRALIA 137
4 BUAVALLEY SOLOMON ISLANDS 102
5 MANU SAMOA SAMOA   95
6 CHA CUBA   93
6 SEYCHELLES SEYCHELLES              93
8 VARIETY VILLAGE CANADA   80
9  PCYC LAUNCESTON AUSTRALIA   75
10 TOOW0OMBA AUSTRALIA   74
11 NORTH SPORT NEW ZEALAND   68  
12 NAHA SOLOMON ISLANDS   47
13 CWKS LEGIA WARZAWA POLAND   42
14 HUFANGALUPE TONGA   41
15 MKS ATHLETA  Gdańsk POLAND   39
16 LIONS CANADA   38
16 STONE NIUE   38
18 AZS-AWF Biała Podlaska POLAND   37
19 TITANS AUSTRALIA  36
20 WLKS Siedlce Iganie Nowe POLAND   32
20 CUREPIPE MAURITIUS   32
20 MARCUS NAURU   32
23 UKS ZIALONA GORA POLAND   28
23 MKS Unia Hrubieszów POLAND   28
25 VURA SOLOMON ISLANDS   27
25 GRM CUBA      27
25 UKS TALENT WROCLAW POLAND   27
28 NORTH BRISBANE AUSTRALIA   26
29 LKS Znicz Biłgoraj POLAND     25
30 CANTERBURY NEW ZEALAND   24
31 PRI CUBA               23
32 SEMI CANADA   21
32 SOUTHLAND OLYMPIC NEW ZEALAND   21
34 HOBART AUSTRALIA   20
34 FINLAND REIPAS FINLAND    20
34 VCL CUBA   20
34 MOS  OPOLE POLAND     20
38 CLKS Mazovia Ciechanów POLAND 19
38 LEVUKA FIJI   19
40 LTU CUBA      18
40 VACOAS MAURITIUS   18  
42 COUNTIES MANUKAU NEW ZEALAND   17
43 VAL CANADA   16
44 UNIVERSITY QLD. AUSTRALIA   15
45 PHOENIX AUSTRALIA   13
46 MTZ CUBA   12
46 FINLAND LOHJA FINLAND   12
48 HAB CUBA     11



48 OSST AUSTRALIA   11
48 THE SHED AUSTRALIA   11
48 BURWOOD AUSTRALIA   11
52 TORONTO CANADA   10
52 HCN NEW CALEDONIA   10
52 AZS-AWF Biała Podlaska POLAND   10
55 KWINANA AUSTRALIA     8
55 CHRISTCHURCH CITY NEW ZEALAND       8
55 WKS Śląsk Wrocław POLAND     8
58 MOKA MAURUTIUS     7
58 COCHRANE MALAYSIA    7
58 LKS EKOPAK DOBRYSZYCE POLAND     7
61 KUKUM SOLOMON ISLANDS      6
62 SSP CUBA     5
62 ARMADALE AUSTRALIA     5
62 PYTHONS AUSTRALIA     5
65 CMO NEW CALEDONIA     2


